©2001 InnovetaTM Technologies, Inc.  1/2
Revision 2
Product Brief: Belleta™ iQC Series – Single Output SMT Quarter Brick
©2001-2005 TDK Innoveta Inc.
iQCProductBrief060805.doc   6/8/2005
℡  (877) 498-0
Base Produ
iQC48015A0

©
iQ
Ordering Information
Product
Identifier
Package
Size
Platform Input
Voltage
Output
Current/
Power
Output
Units
Main
Output
Voltage
# of
Outputs
 Safety
Class
Feature Set
i Q C 48 015 A 050 V - 0 00
TDK Innoveta  Quarter-
brick  Belleta-SMT   36-75V
008 – 8A
010 – 10A
015 – 15A
020 – 20A
025 – 25A
Amps
050 – 5V
033 – 3.3V
025 – 2.5V
018 – 1.8V
015 – 1.5V
012 – 1.2V
Single
00 – Standard
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 Vin (+) 4 Vo (-)
2 On/Off 5 Sense (-)
3 Vin (-) 6 Trim
  7 Sense (+)
  8 Vout (+)
Feature Set On/Off Logic
00 Positive
01 Negative
Footprint –Top View
Overall height before
customer reflow
Overall height after
customer reflow
1
2
3 4
5
6
7
8
is a trademark or registered trademark of TDK Corporation.
3320 Matrix Drive Suite 100
Richardson, Texas 75082
Phone   (877) 498-0099  Toll Free
              (469) 916-4747
Fax        (877) 498-0143  Toll Free
              (214) 239-3101
©2001 InnovetaTM Technologies, Inc.
Revision 2
2001-2005 TDK Innoveta Inc.